
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lance Fuerstenberg (1-0)
Loss: A. Lowe (0-1)
HBP: Z. Lubick, Stephen Eller
PB: None
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 33   Weather: Overcast, chilly

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Va. Wesleyan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 4
Methodist University 1 1 2 3 0 0 3 1 X 11 12 0

Va. Wesleyan (0-4) -vs- Methodist University (4-3) 2/19/2020 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Armstrong-Shelley)

Va. Wesleyan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Gentry 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
C. Hall 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
A. Obenour ss 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
T. Campbell lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
N. Price dh 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
M. Sinko c 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
M. Dagostino 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
J. Wyatt rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    K. Hinton ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Christian cf 2 0 1 0 2 0 3
A. Lowe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Riffle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Lubick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 5 2 5 9 8

2B: M. Sinko (1); M. Dagostino (1)
SB: M. Christian (1)
CS: M. Christian (1)
HBP: A. Obenour (1); M. Sinko (1); M. Dagostino (1)
E: C. Hall (2); A. Obenour (2)

Methodist University 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthias Carter ss 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Will Dagenhart ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Clay Richardson cf 4 1 1 1 1 1 3
Alex Kachler c 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Zach Epperson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tucker Criswell 3b 4 2 2 3 1 0 1
Rob Wilkerson lf 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
    Elliot Manley ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Cassell dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Josh Lallo ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ethan Carmack rf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Wesley Hall 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Casey Nichols pr/2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
McKinley Strickland 1b 3 0 0 0 2 1 1
Will Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephen Eller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lance Fuerstenberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Latta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Barnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 12 10 8 3 11

2B: Wesley Hall (1)
3B: Tucker Criswell (1); Ethan Carmack (1)
SH: Jordan Cassell (1); Wesley Hall (1)
SF: Ethan Carmack (1)
SB: Matthias Carter (1); Clay Richardson (1); Rob Wilkerson (2);
Ethan Carmack (1); McKinley Strickland (1)
CS: Tucker Criswell (1); Rob Wilkerson (1)
HBP: Rob Wilkerson (1)

Va. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Lowe (L, 0-1) 4.0 8 7 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 18 23 6 2 –
D. Avery 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 –
N. Riffle 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Z. Lubick 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 2 –
R. Mason 1.0 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 1 1 –
Totals 12 11 6 8 3 1 0 1 0 34 46 12 7

Methodist University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Walker 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Stephen Eller 2.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 9 13 4 1 –
Lance Fuerstenberg (W, 1-0) 3.2 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 10 13 4 2 –
Noah Latta 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Hunter Barnes 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 –
Totals 5 3 3 5 9 2 0 3 0 30 38 9 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Va. Wesleyan - Top of 1st VWU MUB
D. Gentry grounded out to ss. 0 0
C. Hall flied out to rf. 0 0
A. Obenour struck out swinging. 0 0

Methodist University - Top of 1st VWU MUB
M. Carter singled to center field. 0 0
M. Carter stole second. 0 0
C.Richardson struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Kachler struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Criswell singled to center field, RBI; M. Carter scored. 0 1
T. Criswell out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Va. Wesleyan - Top of 2nd VWU MUB
S. Eller to p for W. Walker. 0 1
T. Campbell flied out to 2b. 0 1
N. Price grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
M. Sinko doubled down the rf line. 0 1
M. Dagostino flied out to rf. 0 1

Methodist University - Top of 2nd VWU MUB
R. Wilkerson singled to left field. 0 1
J. Cassell grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; R. Wilkerson advanced to second. 0 1
E. Carmack reached on a throwing error by 3b; R. Wilkerson advanced to third. 0 1
W. Hall out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI; E. Carmack advanced to second; R. Wilkerson scored,
unearned. 0 2
M.Strickland walked. 0 2
M.Strickland stole second; E. Carmack stole third. 0 2
M. Carter walked. 0 2
C.Richardson flied out to lf. 0 2

Va. Wesleyan - Top of 3rd VWU MUB
J. Wyatt struck out looking. 0 2
M. Christian singled to left field. 0 2
M. Christian stole second. 0 2
D. Gentry flied out to 2b. 0 2
M. Christian out at third p to 3b to ss to p, caught stealing. 0 2

Methodist University - Top of 3rd VWU MUB
A. Kachler fouled out to 3b. 0 2
T. Criswell flied out to rf. 0 2
R. Wilkerson singled to center field. 0 2
R. Wilkerson stole second. 0 2
J. Cassell singled to shortstop; R. Wilkerson scored on a throwing error by ss. 0 3
E. Carmack tripled to right field, RBI; J. Cassell scored. 0 4
W. Hall fouled out to 1b. 0 4

Va. Wesleyan - Top of 4th VWU MUB
C. Hall flied out to 1b. 0 4
A. Obenour hit by pitch. 0 4
T. Campbell singled through the right side; A. Obenour advanced to second. 0 4
N. Price walked; T. Campbell advanced to second; A. Obenour advanced to third. 0 4



M. Sinko hit by pitch, RBI; N. Price advanced to second; T. Campbell advanced to third; A. Obenour scored. 1 4
M. Dagostino hit by pitch, RBI; M. Sinko advanced to second; N. Price advanced to third; T. Campbell
scored. 2 4
Fuerstenberg to p for S. Eller. 2 4
J. Wyatt struck out swinging. 2 4
M. Christian lined out to ss. 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Methodist University - Top of 4th VWU MUB
M.Strickland flied out to lf. 2 4
M. Carter flied out to cf. 2 4
C.Richardson walked. 2 4
C.Richardson stole second. 2 4
A. Kachler reached on a throwing error by 3b; C.Richardson advanced to third. 2 4
T. Criswell tripled to left center, 2 RBI; A. Kachler scored, unearned; C.Richardson scored, unearned. 2 6
R. Wilkerson singled to shortstop, RBI; T. Criswell scored, unearned. 2 7
R. Wilkerson stole second. 2 7
R. Wilkerson out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 7

Va. Wesleyan - Top of 5th VWU MUB
D. Gentry grounded out to ss. 2 7
C. Hall flied out to rf. 2 7
A. Obenour flied out to cf. 2 7

Methodist University - Top of 5th VWU MUB
D. Avery to p for A. Lowe. 2 7
J. Cassell walked. 2 7
E. Carmack flied out to lf. 2 7
W. Hall flied out to lf. 2 7
M.Strickland out at first 2b to p. 2 7

Va. Wesleyan - Top of 6th VWU MUB
T. Campbell struck out swinging. 2 7
N. Price walked. 2 7
M. Sinko walked; N. Price advanced to second. 2 7
M. Dagostino lined out to 2b; M. Sinko out at second 2b to ss. 2 7

Methodist University - Top of 6th VWU MUB
N. Riffle to p for D. Avery. 2 7
M. Carter singled to center field. 2 7
C.Richardson reached on a fielder's choice; M. Carter out at second ss to 2b. 2 7
A. Kachler flied out to cf; C.Richardson advanced to second. 2 7
T. Criswell fouled out to 1b. 2 7

Va. Wesleyan - Top of 7th VWU MUB
K. Hinton pinch hit for J. Wyatt. 2 7
K. Hinton out at first 1b to p. 2 7
M. Christian walked. 2 7
D. Gentry struck out looking. 2 7
C. Hall struck out looking. 2 7

Methodist University - Top of 7th VWU MUB
K. Hinton to rf. 2 7
Z. Lubick to p for N. Riffle. 2 7



R. Wilkerson hit by pitch. 2 7
J. Cassell grounded out to 2b; R. Wilkerson advanced to second. 2 7
E. Carmack singled, RBI; R. Wilkerson scored. 2 8
W. Hall doubled to left field; E. Carmack advanced to third. 2 8
C. Nichols pinch ran for W. Hall. 2 8
M.Strickland walked. 2 8
M. Carter grounded out to ss, RBI; M.Strickland advanced to second; C. Nichols advanced to third; E.
Carmack scored. 2 9
C.Richardson singled, RBI; M.Strickland advanced to third; C. Nichols scored. 2 10
A. Kachler flied out to rf. 2 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Va. Wesleyan - Top of 8th VWU MUB
C. Nichols to 2b. 2 10
N. Latta to p for Fuerstenberg. 2 10
A. Obenour struck out swinging. 2 10
T. Campbell grounded out to ss. 2 10
N. Price out at first 2b to p. 2 10

Methodist University - Top of 8th VWU MUB
R. Mason to p for Z. Lubick. 2 10
T. Criswell walked. 2 10
E. Manley pinch hit for R. Wilkerson. 2 10
E. Manley reached on an error by ss; T. Criswell advanced to second. 2 10
J. Lallo pinch hit for J. Cassell. 2 10
J. Lallo walked; E. Manley advanced to second; T. Criswell advanced to third. 2 10
E. Carmack flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; T. Criswell scored, unearned. 2 11
J. Lallo advanced to second on a wild pitch; E. Manley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 11
C. Nichols walked. 2 11
M.Strickland struck out swinging. 2 11
W. Dagenhart pinch hit for M. Carter. 2 11
W. Dagenhart grounded out to p. 2 11

Va. Wesleyan - Top of 9th VWU MUB
W. Dagenhart to ss. 2 11
Z. Epperson to c for A. Kachler. 2 11
E. Manley to lf. 2 11
J. Lallo to dh. 2 11
H. Barnes to p for N. Latta. 2 11
M. Sinko struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 11
M. Dagostino doubled to center field. 2 11
M. Dagostino advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 11
M. Dagostino scored on a wild pitch. 3 11
K. Hinton struck out swinging. 3 11
M. Christian walked. 3 11
D. Gentry singled to center field; M. Christian advanced to second. 3 11
C. Hall grounded out to p. 3 11

Methodist University - Top of 9th VWU MUB


